
Race
90º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
FIA WEC

Classification by Category (Hour 9)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

HYPERCAR Fastest Lap by HARTLEY Brendon: 3:27.906 (Lap 56, 235.9 Kph)

56 3:27.906 235.99:03:27.935Toyota GR010 HYBRIDToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 1471  12S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA HYPERCAR H

129 3:28.047 235.89:03:55.703Toyota GR010 HYBRIDToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 147 27.768 27.7682  12M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ HYPERCAR H

40 3:29.263 234.49:05:44.758Glickenhaus 007 LMHGlickenhaus Racing709 M 146 1 Lap 1 Lap3  12R. BRISCOE / R. WESTBROOK / F. MAILLEUX HYPERCAR

44 3:28.110 235.79:06:37.960Glickenhaus 007 LMHGlickenhaus Racing708 M 142 5 Laps 4 Laps4  13O. PLA / R. DUMAS / L. DERANI HYPERCAR

8 3:30.044 233.59:05:16.954Alpine A480 - GibsonAlpine ELF Team36 M 139 8 Laps 3 Laps5  13A. NEGRÃO / N. LAPIERRE / M. VAXIVIERE HYPERCAR

LMP2 Fastest Lap by FRIJNS Robin: 3:32.136 (Lap 131, 231.2 Kph)

121 3:32.418 230.99:03:33.790Oreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38 G 1431  16R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / W. STEVENS LMP2

137 3:32.335 231.09:06:58.647Oreca 07 - GibsonPrema Orlen Team9 G 143 3:24.8573:24.8572  16R. KUBICA / L. DELETRAZ / L. COLOMBO LMP2

33 3:33.870 229.49:03:09.251Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing65 G 142 1 Lap 1 Lap3  17J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / J. VAN UITERT LMP2

131 3:32.136 231.29:03:33.549Oreca 07 - GibsonWRT31 G 142 1 Lap 24.2984  18S. GELAEL / R. FRIJNS / R. RAST LMP2

68 3:32.961 230.39:04:05.254Oreca 07 - GibsonTeam Penske5 G 142 1 Lap 31.7055  16D. CAMERON / E. COLLARD / F. NASR LMP2

110 3:32.634 230.79:04:41.773Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing37 G 142 1 Lap 36.5196  17Y. YE / R. TAYLOR / N. KRUETTEN LMP2

137 3:34.206 229.09:05:02.484Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 G 142 1 Lap 20.7117  16D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / F. SCHERER / P. FITTIPALDI LMP2

128 3:33.657 229.69:05:02.674Oreca 07 - GibsonJOTA28 G 142 1 Lap 0.1908  16O. RASMUSSEN / E. JONES / J. ABERDEIN LMP2

68 3:32.262 231.19:05:03.499Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing x Vaillante13 G 142 1 Lap 0.8259  16N. DE VRIES / M. BECHE / T. VAN DER HELM LMP2

120 3:32.961 230.39:05:33.440Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports USA23 G 142 1 Lap 29.94110  21A. LYNN / O. JARVIS / J. PIERSON LMP2

123 3:32.864 230.49:06:18.837Oreca 07 - GibsonTeam WRT32 G 142 1 Lap 45.39711  16R. INEICHEN / M. BORTOLOTTI / D. VANTHOOR LMP2

67 3:34.779 228.49:06:27.867Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 G 142 1 Lap 9.03012  16J. SMIECHOWSKI / A. BRUNDLE / E. GUTIERREZ LMP2

69 3:33.878 229.49:02:22.438Oreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team1 G 141 2 Laps 1 Lap13  17L. WADOUX / S. OGIER / C. MILESI LMP2

42 3:33.276 230.09:05:47.238Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports USA22 G 141 2 Laps3:24.80014  16P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / W. OWEN LMP2

121 3:32.439 230.99:06:11.428Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport48 G 141 2 Laps 24.19015  17P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / P. PILET LMP2

119 3:33.160 230.19:03:45.536Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 G 140 3 Laps 1 Lap16  17M. KONOPKA / B. VISCAAL / T. VAUTIER LMP2 P/A

14 3:34.107 229.19:05:53.952Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 G 140 3 Laps2:08.41617  16L. HORR / J. GLORIEUX / A. COUGNAUD LMP2 P/A

7 3:32.629 230.79:06:06.972Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing45 G 140 3 Laps 13.02018  16S. THOMAS / J. ALLEN / R. BINDER LMP2 P/A

133 3:32.509 230.89:06:41.642Oreca 07 - GibsonRealteam by WRT41 G 140 3 Laps 34.67019  16R. ANDRADE / F. HABSBURG / N. NATO LMP2

114 3:34.346 228.99:02:59.810Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing24 G 139 4 Laps 1 Lap20  16R. SALES / M. BELL / B. HANLEY LMP2 P/A

114 3:36.038 227.19:03:31.443Oreca 07 - GibsonUltimate35 G 139 4 Laps 31.63321  17J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU LMP2 P/A

51 3:35.550 227.69:05:06.435Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff Racing39 G 139 4 Laps1:34.99222  15E. TROUILLET / S. PAGE / D. DROUX LMP2 P/A

107 3:33.705 229.59:06:08.204Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse83 G 139 4 Laps1:01.76923  15F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA LMP2 P/A

34 3:33.310 230.09:06:40.740Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport10 G 137 6 Laps 2 Laps24  17N. MÜLLER / R. CULLEN / S. BOURDAIS LMP2

30 3:33.533 229.79:04:09.325Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing47 G 136 7 Laps 1 Lap25  16S. FLOERSCH / J. FALB / J. AITKEN LMP2 P/A

89 3:39.469 223.59:03:57.835Ligier JSP217 - GibsonCD Sport27 G 132 11 Laps 4 Laps26  15C. CRESP / M. JENSEN / S. PALETTE LMP2 P/A

91 3:34.444 228.79:06:14.889Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 G 123 20 Laps 9 Laps27  16R. BRADLEY / G. ROJAS / R. DE GERUS LMP2

LMGTE Pro Fastest Lap by SIMS Alexander: 3:48.972 (Lap 71, 214.2 Kph)

102 3:49.664 213.69:04:08.924Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team92 M 1351  9M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE / L. VANTHOOR LMGTE Pro

87 3:50.886 212.59:05:49.005Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse51 M 135 1:40.0811:40.0812  10A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / D. SERRA LMGTE Pro

71 3:48.972 214.29:06:15.576Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing64 M 135 2:06.652 26.5713  9T. MILNER / N. TANDY / A. SIMS LMGTE Pro

7 3:50.490 212.89:06:20.922Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team91 M 135 2:11.998 5.3464  10G. BRUNI / R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI LMGTE Pro

112 3:50.758 212.69:04:38.079Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse52 M 134 1 Lap 1 Lap5  9M. MOLINA / A. FUOCO / D. RIGON LMGTE Pro

85 3:51.117 212.29:05:43.157Ferrari 488 GTE EvoRiley Motorsports74 M 134 1 Lap1:05.0786  9F. FRAGA / S. BIRD / S. VAN GISBERGEN LMGTE Pro

71 3:49.902 213.49:05:53.311Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing63 M 120 15 Laps 14 Laps7  9A. GARCIA / J. TAYLOR / N. CATSBURG LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Am Fastest Lap by BARKER Benjamin: 3:50.848 (Lap 109, 212.5 Kph)

8 3:52.246 211.29:06:00.998Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing79 M 1331  9C. MACNEIL / J. ANDLAUER / T. MERRILL LMGTE Am

6 3:53.762 209.89:06:59.183Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRNorthwest AMR98 M 133 58.185 58.1852  9P. DALLA LANA / D. PITTARD / N. THIIM LMGTE Am

81 3:52.529 211.09:03:14.629Porsche 911 RSR - 19Dempsey - Proton Racing77 M 132 1 Lap 1 Lap3  9C. RIED / S. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL LMGTE Am

83 3:53.862 209.89:03:22.861Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRTF Sport33 M 132 1 Lap 8.2324  9B. KEATING / H. CHAVES / M. SØRENSEN LMGTE Am

4 3:52.134 211.39:04:15.347Porsche 911 RSR - 19Hardpoint Motorsport99 M 132 1 Lap 52.4865  9A. HARYANTO / A. PICARIELLO / M. RUMP LMGTE Am

120 3:53.857 209.89:06:28.903Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse54 M 132 1 Lap2:13.5566  9T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / N. CASSIDY LMGTE Am

54 3:52.046 211.49:03:42.347Porsche 911 RSR - 19Team Project 156 M 131 2 Laps 1 Lap7  10B. IRIBE / O. MILLROY / B. BARNICOAT LMGTE Am

107 3:52.597 210.99:05:22.952Porsche 911 RSR - 19Dempsey - Proton Racing88 M 131 2 Laps1:40.6058  9F. POORDAD / M. ROOT / J. HEYLEN LMGTE Am

130 3:54.379 209.39:05:23.537Ferrari 488 GTE EvoInception Racing59 M 131 2 Laps 0.5859  9A. WEST / C. LEDOGAR / M. KLEIN LMGTE Am

92 3:54.777 208.99:06:20.003Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse21 M 131 2 Laps 56.46610  9S. MANN / C. ULRICH / T. VILANDER LMGTE Am

109 3:50.848 212.59:06:42.670Porsche 911 RSR - 19GR Racing86 M 131 2 Laps 22.66711  9M. WAINWRIGHT / R. PERA / B. BARKER LMGTE Am

82 3:54.787 208.99:03:11.427Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Dames85 M 130 3 Laps 1 Lap12  12R. FREY / M. GATTING / S. BOVY LMGTE Am

6 3:55.356 208.49:03:35.651Ferrari 488 GTE EvoSpirit of Race55 M 130 3 Laps 24.22413  9D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / D. PEREL LMGTE Am

7 3:54.422 209.39:04:56.479Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse61 M 129 4 Laps 1 Lap14  12L. PRETTE / C. GRUNEWALD / V. ABRIL LMGTE Am

102 3:54.521 209.29:05:23.163Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx60 M 129 4 Laps 26.68415  9C. SCHIAVONI / A. BALZAN / R. GIAMMARIA LMGTE Am

123 3:53.761 209.89:04:57.548Ferrari 488 GTE EvoKessel Racing57 M 128 5 Laps 1 Lap16  9T. KIMURA / F. SCHANDORFF / M. JENSEN LMGTE Am

89 3:54.529 209.29:05:36.618Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx80 M 128 5 Laps 39.07017  10M. CRESSONI / G. FISICHELLA / R. HEISTAND LMGTE Am

61 3:54.374 209.38:44:58.289Ferrari 488 GTE EvoSpirit of Race71 M 126 7 Laps 2 Laps18  10F. DEZOTEUX / P. RAGUES / G. AUBRY LMGTE Am

38 3:55.440 208.39:06:04.613Ferrari 488 GTE EvoJMW Motorsport66 M 126 7 Laps21:06.32419  9R. VAN DER ZANDE / M. KVAMME / J. HART LMGTE Am

109 3:54.184 209.59:04:25.475Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx75 M 125 8 Laps 1 Lap20  13P. EHRET / C. HOOK / N. VARRONE LMGTE Am

49 3:51.745 211.79:05:08.431Porsche 911 RSR - 19Proton Competition93 M 121 12 Laps 4 Laps21  10M. FASSBENDER / M. CAMPBELL / Z. ROBICHON LMGTE Am

45 3:53.977 209.77:52:30.427Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRD'Station Racing777 M 112 21 Laps 9 Laps22  9S. HOSHINO / T. FUJII / C. FAGG LMGTE Am

  Retired
4 3:51.318 212.15:55:46.174Porsche 911 RSR - 19Team Project 146 M 77  9M. CAIROLI / M. PEDERSEN / N. LEUTWILER LMGTE Am
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